KI.

Club

Oberwil

Pinguin Zurich

Steckborn-Homburg

Emmen

T-Card

Sarnen

Young Stars ZH

Neuhausen

Lenzburg

Rapid Luzern

Baar

bls Spiez

Young Stars ZH

Lugano

Chur

Thalwil

Rio-Star Muttenz

65

64

33

32

17

48

49

16

56

41

24

25

40

57

Herren Einzel D

Turnier:

Andro-Cup 2026

Barthlott Thomas 1. Viertel 65 Teilnehmer Organisator: TTC Rapid Luzern
! | Barthlott Thomas Max. Klassierung: 5 Ort: Turnhalle Hofmatt 3, Meggen
' Datum: 25. Januar 2026
Borgmann Yvonne | 21 OSR: Michael Frass, Luzern
Frei Petra [12
Dutkowiak Rafal Tomasz 31
| Dutkowiak Rafal Tomasz '
J
] Rawski Michal 22
Rawski Michal |
Barbosa Pereira Dylan 41
| Barbosa Pereira Dylan '
|
| Huang Rungian 23
Huang Rungian |
Buhrer Lyo
| Buhrer Lyo 3.2
J
| Brandao Toni 2.4
Brandao Toni |
Bossart Alexander 5.1
| Bossart Alexander '
J
| Kuang Boxuan 25
Kuang Boxuan |
Keller Reto
| Keller Reto 33
|
| Perez Ethan 26
Perez Ethan |
Fonte Scianna Brando 42
| Fonte Scianna Brando )
J .
| Final
| Wellinger Serafin 27 J6.1
Wellinger Serafin |
| 7.1
Rossi Leonardo
| Rossi Leonardo 3.4 6.2
J
2.8

| Hanus Natalia

Hanus Natalia |




Ostermundigen

Young Stars ZH

Rapid Luzern

Rapperswil-Jona

Horgen

Sarnen

T-Card

Frick

Oberrohrdorf

Rapid Luzern

Bilach

Goldau

Old Boys Basel

Lugano

Neuhausen

Young Stars ZH

60

37

28

21

44

53

12

13

52

45

20

29

36

61

Herren Einzel D

Turnier:

Andro-Cup 2026

Milcu Sasha 2 Viertel 65 Teilnehmer Organisator: TTC Rapid Luzern
s | Milcu Sasha Max. Klassierung: 5 Ort: Turnhalle Hofmatt 3, Meggen
' Datum: 25. Januar 2026
Gheyselinck Inigo 2.9 OSR: Michael Frass, Luzern
Gheyselinck Inigo I
Oroz Nenad 35
| Oroz Nenad '
J
| Zemp Luis 210
Zemp Luis |
Sutter Raphael 43
] Sutter Raphael '
|
| Mathis Dario 211
Mathis Dario |
Napflin René 36
| Napflin René '
J
| Hellwig Ingrid 212
Hellwig Ingrid |
Stubner Daniel 3
| Stubner Daniel '
J
] Mésinger Marc 213
M@dsinger Marc |
Allemann Marc 37
| Allemann Marc '
|
| Kehret Kim 214
Kehret Kim |
Morales Matthew 44
| Morales Matthew '
J
] Lanfranchi Mauro 215
Lanfranchi Mauro |
Ley Erich
| Ley Erich 38
J
2.16

Zhou Lizhang

] Zhou Lizhang




Young Stars ZH

T-Card

Dierikon-Ebikon

Frick

Horgen

Zofingen

Chur

Uster

Lugano

Young Stars ZH

Ostermundigen

Sarnen

Bilach

Neuhausen

Rapid Luzern

Lenzburg

62

35

30

19

46

51

14

11

54

43

22

27

38

59

Herren Einzel D

Turnier:

Andro-Cup 2026

Imamoglu Emre Deniz 3. Viertel 65 Teilnehmer Organisator: TTC Rapid Luzern
| Imamoglu Emre Deniz Max. Klassierung: 5 Ort: Turnhalle Hofmatt 3, Meggen
' Datum: 25. Januar 2026
Ebner Alexander 217 OSR: Michael Frass, Luzern
Ebner Alexander I
Herold Ralf 39
| Herold Ralf '
J
| Burgi Julian 218
Burgi Julian |
Eichenberger Markus 45
| Eichenberger Markus '
|
] von Biren Benjamin 219
von Biren Benjamin |
Balas Bohdan
| Balas Bohdan 3.10
J
] Antonilli Livio 220
Antonilli Livio |
Rizzi Federico 5.3
| Rizzi Federico '
J
| Mayoufi Riedweg Ishak 221
Mayoufi Riedweg Ishak |
Verma Niklas
| Verma Niklas 311
|
| Probst Jann 222
Probst Jann |
Saleh Jak
| Saleh Jak 4.6
J
| Hablitzel Matthias 223
Hablitzel Matthias |
Kamm Constantin 3.12
| Kamm Constantin '
J
2.24

Becker Ann-Katrin

1 Becker Ann-Katrin




Rapid Luzern

T-Card

Lugano

BW Rupperswil

Bremgarten

Young Stars ZH

Frick

Wollerau

Young Stars ZH

Rio-Star Muttenz

Chur

Sarnen

Rapperswil-Jona

Rapid Luzern

Steckborn-Homburg

Ostermundigen

Zumstein Jann
7

58

39

26

23

42

55

10

15

50

47

18

31

34

63

1 Zumstein Jann

Pebotsang Kunga

| Pebotsang Kunga

Herren Einzel D

Dhabhri Yassin

| Dhahri Yassin

Peter Martin

| Peter Martin

Signer Felix

| Signer Felix

Morandi Kelian

| Morandi Kelian

Voélkel Ramona

1 Voélkel Ramona

Dekanov Paul

| Dekanov Paul

Turnier:

Andro-Cup 2026

Bichsel Niklas

| Bichsel Niklas

Droudian Amir

1 Droudian Amir

Podoliak Oleksandr

] Podoliak Oleksandr

Probst Jaron

| Probst Jaron

Kamal Jahir Daanish

1 Kamal Jahir Daanish

Cecchini Arthur

] Cecchini Arthur

Frei Christoph

| Frei Christoph

Kreyenbuhl Timéo

| Kreyenbuhl Timéo

4. Viertel 65 Teilnehmer Organisator: TTC Rapid Luzern
Max. Klassierung: 5 Ort: Turnhalle Hofmatt 3, Meggen
Datum: 25. Januar 2026
2.25 OSR: Michael Frass, Luzern
313
2.26
4.7
2.27
3.14
2.28
5.4
2.29
3.15
2.30
4.8
231
3.16
2.32



